



KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)

Reg. Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004, Kerala

CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424

Website: www.kseb.in

Phone: +91 471 2514310, 2514573, 2514292, 2514636, 2514639 Fax: 0471 2514588 E-mail: ladeo@kseb.in

Abstract

Appeal No. 29/2021 before the Kerala State Electricity Appellate Authority – Filed by Sri. Elangovan. R, Managing Director, Shasthaa Steels Pvt. Ltd., Kanjikode – Appeals stands disposed of – Compliance of the Order - Sanctioned – Orders issued.

CORPORATE OFFICE (LAW)

B.O. (FTD) No.755/2022 (LAW I/6026/2022) Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 05.09.2022.

Read:- 1) Order dated 07.06.2022 of Kerala State Electricity Appellate Authority in Appeal No. 29/2021.

 Note No. LAW I/6026/2022 dated 23.08.2022 of the Senior Law Officer (In-charge of the Legal Adviser & Disciplinary Enquiry Officer) - Agenda No. 94/8/2022.

ORDER

The Full Time Directors of Kerala State Electricity Board Limited in its meeting held on 29.08.2022 has examined the Order read as 1st above and resolved to accept the order dated 07.06.2022 of the Kerala State Electricity Appellate Authority in Appeal No. 29/2021 and direct the officials concerned to raise demand towards unauthorised use of electricity and to take steps to realize the same as per rules.

The Special Officer (Revenue), Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram and Assistant Executive Engineer, Electrical Sub Division, Kanjikode, Palakkad shall take note of the said position and ensure that the said order directive is immediately complied with by the concerned.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By Order of the Full Time Directors
Sd/LEKHA.G
COMPANY SECRETARY

To

1. The Special Officer (Revenue), Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

2. The Assistant Executive Engineer, KSEBL, Electrical Sub Division, Kanjikode, Palakkad District. PIN – 678 623

Copy to:-

-

1. The Chief Internal Auditor.

2. The Deputy Chief Engineer, KSEBL, Electrical Circle, Palakkad.

3. The Executive Engineer, KSEBL, Electrical Division, Palakkad.

4. The Company Secretary

5. The TA to Chairman & Managing Director/Director (REES, SOURA, Nilaavu Project, Sports& Welfare)/Director (Generation-Civil)/ Director (Generation-Electrical)/Director (Distribution, SCM&IT)/ Director (Transmission, System Operation, Planning & Safety)

6. The PA to Director (Finance &HRM).

7. The Nodal Officer (Litigation), KSEBL, Electrical Circle, Palakkad.

8. The Senior CA to Secretary (Administration).

9. Stock file/File.

Forwarded / By Order

Assistant Law Officer

m